Description of routes
in this timetable Bateau Bay Square

Route 19 & Bus Tim :
Wyong to Gosford uUs etable

via Tuggerah, Bateau Bay Square, Tumbi Umbi and Erina Fair.
Service operates daily. 45 47

Route 29 &

Bateau Bay Square to Wyong Hospital
via The Entrance, North Entrance, Noraville, Toukley, Gorokan 48
and Kanwal.

Service operates daily.
& Includes accessible services

Route 45 Effective from 1 August 2015

Bateau Bay Square to Mingara

Recreation Club
via Tumbi Umbi, Pacific Del Mar and Bateua Bay West.

Service operates Monday to Friday.

Route 47
Bateau Bay Square to Wyong

via Ourimbah University.
Service operates Monday to Friday.

Route 48
Tumbi Umbi loop

via Killarney Vale, Mingara Recreation Club, Tumbi Umbi,
Forresters Beach and Bateau Bay East.

Service operates Monday to Saturday.

Visit transportnsw.info
Call 131500 TTY 1800 637 500

o 10,96 45,4748 NQTransport MQTransport



What's inside

Your Bus timetable .......cccovovveeiecceeeceecs e i
Your ticketing Options ......cccccvvviinss i
ACCESSIDIE SEIVICES ..ottt i

How to use this timetable ..o 1
Other general informMation.........cccocvvvevrnennnce e 1
BUS CONTACTS ..o 1
Timetables

From Wyong towards Gosford

Monday t0 Friday ... s 2
Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays ..........cccccevreeiiircnnnn, 3
From Gosford towards Wyong

Monday t0 Friday ... s 4
Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays .........ccccccvrrernncnene. 5

From Bateau Bay Square towards Wyong Hospital
Monday to Friday / Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays ..6
From Wyong Hospital towards Bateau Bay Square
Monday to Friday / Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays ..7

From Bateau Bay Square towards Mingara
Recreation Club (& return)

Monday t0 Friday ... s 8
From Bateau Bay Square towards Wyong (& return)
Monday t0 Friday ... 9

Tumbi Umbi anti-clockwise loop

Monday to Friday / Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays 10
Tumbi Umbi clockwise loop

Monday to Friday / Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays .11
Explanation of definitions and symbols ...........ccccccevvnneee. 12
BUS rOUTE MAP woviiciie e 12

Your Bus timetable

Our bus services take you around the Sydney metropolitan
area and further afield, including Newcastle, the

Lower Hunter, the Central Coast, the Blue Mountains,
Lithgow and the lllawarra. If you have any questions about
getting around on buses, just ask. Staff are here for you.

Your ticketing options

Opal is the easy, convenient and fast way to pay for travel on
public transport. With an Opal card you simply load value
onto your card via a range of convenient options then you're
ready to travel.

At the start of your journey, tap your Opal card on an Opal
card reader at train stations, on buses, ferry wharves and
light rail stops. Tap off at the end of your journey and the
correct fare is calculated automatically and deducted from
the value on your card.

Opal comes with lots of travel benefits, including:

* Weekly Travel Rewards
¢ 30% off-peak discount on trains
* Daily, Weekly and Sunday Travel Caps

Travel Caps exclude the airport station access fee.

Visit opal.com.au or call 13 67 25 (13 OPAL) for more
information, to find your nearest Opal retailer, or to order
your Opal card.

Travel on one mode only, or multiple modes including light rail.

Tickets can be purchased from Transport Shops, ticket
resellers, ticket offices and vending machines at train stations
and selected ferry wharves. Single tickets are available from
staff on board buses and light rail vehicles.

Some Sydney CBD bus services and transport interchanges
are PrePay-only between 07:00 and 19:00. For these services,
you need to purchase your tickets in advance.

Tickets purchased from train stations and ferry wharves
activate immediately. Tickets purchased from all other outlets
activate from date of first use.

Visit transportnsw.info or call Transport Info on 131 500
for further details.

Accessible services

All new buses have stepless, low-level floors, with space for
wheelchairs, prams or strollers. Wheelchair-accessible buses
also run on selected bus services. Look for the symbol

in this timetable. Some older buses may not have all the
features you need. There will be more accessible services as
older buses are replaced.

We try to make sure accessible buses run as intended. If
an accessible bus is not available for a scheduled route, we
apologise in advance for the inconvenience.



How to use this timetable

* Go to the route map at the back of this timetable and find
the two timing points your bus stop is located between.

* Then find these two timing points on the timetable.

* Your bus is scheduled to arrive between the times shown
for these points.

For example

If your bus stop is located between timing points A and B
on the route map, then your bus is scheduled to arrive
between the times shown for A and B in the timetable.
Please arrive at your bus stop around 5 minutes before
your bus is scheduled.

This timetable is expressed in 24-hour time.

00:00 to 11:59 12:00 to 23:59

12.00am = 00:00 12.00pm = 12:00
1.00am = 01:00 1.00pm = 13:00
2.00am = 02:00 200pm = 14:00
3.00am = 03:00 3.00pm = 15:00
400am = 04:00 400pm = 16:00
500am = 05:00 500pm = 17:00
6.00am = 06:00 6.00pm = 18:00
7.00am = 07:00 7.00pm = 19:00
8.00am = 08:00 8.00pm = 20:00
9.00am = 09:00 9.00pm = 21:00
10.00am = 10:00 10.00pm = 22:00
11.00am = 11:00 11.00pm = 23:00

Download real-time apps
transportnsw.info/apps

Real-time apps let you track trains, buses, ferries and

light rail in real time on the go. So don’t miss your next
Transport connection. Download one of the handy apps to
track your service on your mobile device.

* Where your train, bus, ferry or light rail service is right now
* Estimated arrival times

* Service updates

* Closest stations, stops, wharves and routes

¢ Accessibility details.

Who is providing my bus services?

The bus services shown in this timetable are run by
Red Bus Services.

Is this timetable current?

We try to make sure services depart at the specified times.
However, timetables may change and services may be
delayed, cancelled or diverted due to circumstances beyond
our control.

If you have not travelled with us for a while, you can confirm
this timetable is still current by visiting transportnsw.info
or calling 131 500.

Over Christmas and the New Year, a reduced timetable may
operate. If you're travelling during this time, plan your trip at
transportnsw.info or call 131 500.

Bus etiquette

Eating, drinking, smoking or playing loud music on the bus is
not allowed. By law, smoking is not allowed at any bus stop,
or at train stations, ferry wharves or light rail stops.

Helpful contacts

To plan your trip, get service information and make
general enquiries:

Visit transportnsw.info
Call 131 500 TTY 1800 637 500

Lost property offices

Visit transportnsw.info or call 131 500 TTY 1800 637 500
to contact the operator of your service. If you still have your
bus ticket, it will help identify the bus you travelled on.

Emergencies
Call Triple Zero (000)

Crime Stoppers

To give information that may help stop, solve or prevent
criminal activity

Call 1800 333 000

Police Assistance Line
To report thefts or other non-life threatening matters
Call 131 444

Information in this timetable is based on the latest details at the
time of printing, and is subject to change without notice.



~  Monday to Friday Wyong to Gosford

Monday to Friday

I Wyong Hospital

Wyong Golf Club

Wyong TAFE ... 16:00 17:06

Wyong Plaza ... 16:02 17:08
Wyong Station 06:03 06:31 07:08 08:19 09:19 10:19 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:57 14:17 15:16 16:06 17:12
15] Woodbury Park Dr & Brickendon Ave 06:07 06:35 07:13 08:24 09:25 10:24 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 14:22 15:22 16:12 17:17
B Westfield Tuggerah 06:12 06:40 07:19 08:30 09:31 10:30 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 14:28 15:29 16:19 17:25

Tuggerah train from Sydney arrives 06:00 06:29 07:00 08:29 09:29 10:29 .. 14:29 15:31 .. 17:18

Tuggerah train from Newcastle arrives ~ 05:47 .. 07:13 .. 09:22 10:22 .. 14:22 15:19 . 17:22
[ Tuggerah Station East 06:16 06:45 07:24 08:35 09:36 10:35 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13 14:33 15:35 16:25 17:33
16} Wyong Road & Chittaway Road 06:20 06:49 07:29 08:40 09:41 10:39 11:17 12:17 13:18 14:18 14:39 15:41 16:34 17:42
Lakedge Avenue & Albatross Road 06:23 06:52 07:32 08:43 09:44 10:42 11:20 12:20 13:21 14:21 14:42 15:45 16:38 17:45
18] Berkeley Vale Retirement Village 06:27 06:56 07:36 08:47 09:48 10:46 11:24 12:24 13:25 14:25 14:46 15:49 16:42 17:49
19) Kerry Crescent & Jubilee Avenue 06:30 06:59 07:41 08:52 09:52 10:50 11:28 12:28 13:29 14:29 14:50 15:53 16:46 17:53
HJ Gregory Street & Tumbi Creek Road 06:33 07:02 07:45 08:55 09:55 10:53 11:31 12:31 13:32 14:32 14:53 15:56 16:49 17:56
S | Wyong Road & South Street 06:37 07:06 07:50 09:00 10:00 10:57 11:35 12:35 13:36 14:37 14:58 16:01 16:54 18:01
Bateau Bay Square 06:41 07:10 07:56 09:05 10:05 11:02 11:40 12:40 13:42 14:43 15:04 16:07 17:00 18:06
Bl Eastern Road & Sherry Street 06:46 07:15 08:01 09:10 10:10 11:07 11:45 12:45 13:47 14:48 15:09 16:12 17:05 18:11
@ Central Coast Highway & Coleridge Road 06:52 07:22 08:09 09:18 10:17 11:14 11:52 12:52 13:54 14:55 15:16 16:19 17:12 18:18
B Central Coast Highway & Pitt Road 06:57 07:27 08:15 09:24 10:23 11:19 11:57 12:57 13:59 15:00 15:21 16:24 17:17 18:23
Erina Fair Shopping Centre 07:09 07:40 08:35 09:37 10:36 11:32 12:10 13:10 14:12 15:13 15:36 16:37 17:30 18:35
Central Coast Highway & Adelaide Street 07:16 07:48 08:43 09:44 10:43 11:39 12:17 13:17 14:20 15:22 15:45 16:46 17:37 18:42
Il Gosford Station 07:26 07:58 08:53 09:54 10:51 11:47 12:25 13:25 14:30 15:32 15:55 16:56 17:47 18:48

Gosford train to Sydney departs 07:35 08:06 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 12:36 13:36 14:36 16:01 17:00 18:00 19:03

Gosford train to Newcastle departs 07:35 08:12 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:36 ... 17:05 18:05 19:05




Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays

I Wyong Hospital ... 08:44 .. 10:44 .o 14:44 .. 16:44

Wyong Golf Club ... 08:52 ... 10:52 .. 14:52 .. 16:52

Wyong TAFE ... 08:56 .. 10:56 .. 14:56 .. 16:56

Wyong Plaza ... 08:58 ... 10:58 ... 14:58 ... 16:58
Wyong Station ... 07:05 08:05 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:02 17:02 18:02 19:02
B Woodbury Park Dr & Brickendon Ave ... 07:10 08:10 09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07 19:07
B Westfield Tuggerah .. 07:16 08:16 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 16:13 17:13 18:12 19:12

Tuggerah train from Sydney arrives

Tuggerah train from Newcastle arrives
a Tuggerah Station East ... 07:21 08:22 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:18 17:18 18:17 19:17
@ Wyong Road & Chittaway Road ... 07:25 08:26 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:23 17:23 18:22 19:22
Lakedge Avenue & Albatross Road ... 07:28 08:29 09:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28 15:28 16:26 17:26 18:25 19:25
[B Berkeley Vale Retirement Village ... 07:32 08:33 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:30 17:30 18:29 19:29
B Kerry Crescent & Jubilee Avenue ... 07:36 08:37 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 16:34 17:34 18:33 19:33
Gregory Street & Tumbi Creek Road .. 07:39 08:40 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:37 17:37 18:36 19:36
H Wyong Road & South Street ... 07:43 08:44 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:44 15:44 16:42 17:42 18:41 19:41
Bateau Bay Square 06:48 07:48 08:49 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:49 15:49 16:46 17:46 18:45 19:45
B Eastern Road & Sherry Street 06:53 07:53 08:54 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:54 15:54 16:51 17:51
@ Central Coast Highway & Coleridge Road 07:00 08:00 09:01 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:01 16:01 16:58 17:58
Central Coast Highway & Pitt Road 07:05 08:05 09:06 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:06 16:06 17:03 18:03
PB Erina Fair Shopping Centre 07:16 08:17 09:19 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:19 16:18 17:15 18:15
PE Central Coast Highway & Adelaide Street 07:23 08:25 09:27 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28 15:27 16:26 17:22 18:22
I Gosford Station 07:31 08:33 09:35 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:35 16:34 17:30 18:30

Gosford train to Sydney departs 07:51 08:51 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:51 15:51 16:51 17:51 18:51

Gosford train to Newcastle departs ... 08:41
W

Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays

Wyong to Gosford



~ Monday to Friday Gosford to Wyong

Monday to Friday
Gosford train from Sydney arrives ... 08:41 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 ... 17:05
Gosford train from Newcastle arrives 07:05 08:06 08:35 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:00 15:00 16:01 17:00
Il Gosford Station 07:09 08:10 08:49 09:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 13:48 14:10 15:10 16:15 17:10
Central Coast Highway & Adelaide Street 07:15 08:18 08:59 09:59 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:56 14:18 15:18 16:23 17:18
Erina Fair Shopping Centre 07:24 08:27 09:09 10:09 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:06 14:28 15:28 16:31 17:28
B Central Coast Highway & Pitt Road 07:36 08:40 09:22 10:22 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:19 14:41 15:44 16:43 17:43
@ Central Coast Highway & Coleridge Road 07:41 08:45 09:27 10:27 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:24 14:46 15:49 16:48 17:49
B Eastern Road & Northumberland Road 07:50 08:52 09:34 10:34 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:31 14:53 15:56 16:56 17:56
Bateau Bay Square 07:56 08:58 09:40 10:40 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:37 14:59 16:03 17:02 18:02
H Wyong Road & South Street 08:01 09:03 09:45 10:45 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:42 15:04 16:08 17:06 18:06
PlJ Tumbi Creek Road & Gregory Street 08:07 09:08 09:50 10:50 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:47 15:09 16:13 17:11 18:11
B Kerry Crescent & Jubilee Avenue 08:10 09:11 09:53 10:53 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:50 15:12 16:16 17:14 18:14
18] Berkeley Vale Retirement Village 08:14 09:15 09:57 10:57 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:54 15:16 16:20 17:18 18:18
Lakedge Avenue & Albatross Road 08:18 09:19 10:01 11:01 11:59 12:59 13:59 14:58 15:20 16:24 17:22 18:22
3 Wyong Road & Chittaway Road 08:21 09:22 10:04 11:04 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:03 15:23 16:27 17:25 18:25
a Tuggerah Station East 08:28 09:28 10:09 11:09 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:10 15:30 16:34 17:30 18:30
Tuggerah train to Sydney departs .o 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:19 15:43 16:42 17:42 18:48
Tuggerah train to Newcastle departs ... 09:48 10:29 11:29 12:29 13:32 ... 15:54 16:48 17:48 18:46
4] Westfield Tuggerah 08:34 09:34 10:15 11:15 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:17 15:38 16:41 17:35 18:35

B Woodbury Park Dr & Brickendon Ave 08:39 09:39 10:20 11:20 12:18 13:18 14:19 15:23 15:44 16:46 17:41 18:40
Wyong Station 08:45 09:45 10:26 11:26 12:24 13:24 14:25 15:29 15:50 16:53 17:47 18:45




Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays

Gosford train from Sydney arrives ... 08:40 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35
Gosford train from Newcastle arrives .. 06:50 07:50 08:50 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50 17:50 18:50
Il Gosford Station ... 06:58 07:58 08:58 09:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:59 14:59 15:59 17:00 18:00 19:00
PE Central Coast Highway & Adelaide Street ... 07:05 08:05 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:07 18:07 19:07
Erina Fair Shopping Centre ... 07:14 08:14 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:16 18:16 19:16
B Central Coast Highway & Pitt Road ... 07:27 08:27 09:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28 15:28 16:28 17:28 18:28 19:28
@ Central Coast Highway & Coleridge Road ... 07:32 08:32 09:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:33 14:33 15:33 16:33 17:33 18:33 19:33
B Eastern Road & Northumberland Road .. 07:39 08:39 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 17:40 18:40 19:40
Bateau Bay Square 06:50 07:45 08:45 09:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 14:46 15:46 16:46 17:46 18:46 19:46
S | Wyong Road & South Street 06:55 07:50 08:50 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:51 15:51 16:51 17:50
Pl Tumbi Creek Road & Gregory Street 06:59 07:54 08:54 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:54
B Kerry Crescent & Jubilee Avenue 07:02 07:57 08:57 09:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:58 15:58 16:58 17:57
[B Berkeley Vale Retirement Village 07:06 08:01 09:01 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:02 17:02 18:01
Lakedge Avenue & Albatross Road 07:10 08:05 09:05 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06 18:05
16] Wyong Road & Chittaway Road 07:13 08:08 09:08 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09 16:09 17:09 18:08
a Tuggerah Station East 07:18 08:14 09:14 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:14 18:13
Tuggerah train to Sydney departs 07:37 08:37 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:37 18:37
Tuggerah train to Newcastle departs 07:35
B Westfield Tuggerah 07:23 08:20 09:20 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:19 18:18
Woodbury Park Dr & Brickendon Ave 07:28 08:26 09:26 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:25 18:24
Wyong Station 07:34 08:32 09:32 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:33 14:33 15:33 16:33 17:30 18:29
v Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays Gosford to Wyong



o  Monday to Friday / Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays = Bateau Bay Square to Wyong Hospital

Monday to Friday
Bateau Bay Square C06:15 S07:30 HO07:35 08:40 09:40 11:40 B13:16 D14:25 B16:20 18:10
Central Coast Highway & Pacific Street 06:19 S07:35 H07:39 0845 09:45 11:45 13:21 1431 16:26 18:15
B Lakeside Plaza P06:22 PS07:39 PHO07:43 P08:49 P09:49 P11:49 P13:25 P14:35 P16:30 P18:18
B The Entrance Torrens Avenue 06:24 S07:41 HO07:45 0851 09:51 11:51 13:27 14:37 16:32 18:20
The Entrance North Two Shores Holiday Vill ~ 06:29 S07:47 HO07:51 0857 09:57 11:57 13:33 14:43 16:38 18:25
[ 1] Magenta Shores 06:32 S07:50 HO07:54 09:00 10:00 12:00 13:36 1446 16:41 18:28
B Wilfred Barrett Drive & Main Street 06:38 S07:56 HO08:00 09:06 10:06 12:06 13:42 14:52 1647 18:34
K| Toukley Plaza 06:41 S08:00 HO08:04 09:10 10:10 12:10 13:46 1456 16:51 18:38
Lake Haven Shopping Centre 06:51 S08:12 HO08:16 09:22 10:22 12:22 13:58 1509 17:02 18:49
(V] Wyong Leagues Club 06:47 S08:16 H08:20 09:26 10:26 12:26 14:02 15:13 17:.06 18:53
[N Wyong Hospital ... S08:40 HO08:26 09:32 10:32 12:32 14:.08 15:19 17:12 18:59

Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays

Bateau Bay Square 07:50 09:48 13:50 15:50
Central Coast Highway & Pacific Street 07:54 09:53 13:55 15:55
Bl Lakeside Plaza P07:58 P09:57 P13:58 P15:58
1 The Entrance Torrens Avenue 08:00 09:59 14:00 16:00
The Entrance North Two Shores Holiday Vill ~ 08:05 10:04 14:05 16:05
Il Magenta Shores 08:08 10:07 14:08 16:08
Bl Wilfred Barrett Drive & Main Street 08:14 10:13 14:14 16:14
I3 Toukley Plaza 08:18 10:17 14:.18 16:18
Lake Haven Shopping Centre 08:29 10:29 14:29 16:29
@ Wyong Leagues Club 08:33 10:33 14:33 16:33

[ Wyong Hospital 08:39 10:39 14:39 16:39




Monday to Friday

I Wyong Hospital ... 07:45 0843 09:39 10:39 12:35 14:15 S15:20 H15:40 17:20 19:03
@ Wyong Leagues Club .. 07:50 08:48 09:44 10:44 12:40 14:20 S15:46 H15:45 17:24 19:07
Lake Haven Shopping Centre 06:55 07:53 08:52 09:47 10:47 12:43 14:23 S15:50 H15:48 17:27 19:10
[ Toukley Plaza 07:03 08:05 09:05 09:59 10:59 12:55 14:35 S16:04 H16:00 17:38 19:20
H Wilfred Barrett Drive & Main Street 07:07 08:09 09:09 10:03 11:03 12:59 14:39 S16:08 H16:04 17:41 19:23
I Magenta Shores 07:13 08:15 09:16 10:09 11:09 13:05 14:45 S16:14 H16:10 17:47 19:29
The Entrance North opp Two Shores Holiday Vill 07:16 08:18 09:20 B10:13 B11:13 B13:09 14:48 $16:17 H16:13 17:50 19:32
Bl The Entrance Torrens Avenue 07:21 08:23 09:25 B10:18 B11:18 B13:14 14:53 §16:22 H16:18 17:55 19:37
Bl Lakeside Plaza ... 08:25 09:27 B10:20 B11:20 B13:16 14:55 S16:24 H16:20 17:57 19:39
Central Coast Highway & Pacific Street ... F08:29 09:32 B10:26 B11:26 B13:22 15:00 S16:29 H16:25 18:01 19:43
Bateau Bay Square ... 08:37 E09:40 B10:33 B11:33 B13:29 15:07 S16:36 H16:32 18:06 19:48

Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays

I Wyong Hospital 09:23 11:23 1523 17:23
@ wyong Leagues Club 09:29 11:29 1529 17:28
Lake Haven Shopping Centre 09:34 11:34 15:34 17:33
[d Toukley Plaza 09:46 11:46 15:45 17:44
B Wilfred Barrett Drive & Main Street 09:50 11:50 15:49 17:48
Il Magenta Shores 09:56 11:56 15:55 17:54
The Entrance North opp Two Shores Holiday Vill 09:59 11:59 15:58 17:57
B The Entrance Torrens Avenue 10:04 12:04 16:03 18:02
Bl Lakeside Plaza 10:06 12:.06 16:05 18:03
Central Coast Highway & Pacific Street 10:11 12:11 16:09 18:07
Bateau Bay Square 10:18 12:18 16:15 18:12

Monday to Friday / Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays = Wyong Hospital to Bateau Bay Square




Monday to Friday Bateau Bay Square to Mingara Recreation Club (& return)

Monday to Friday

Bateau Bay Square 08:50 09:45 10:45 11:30 12:30 13:30 H14:45 S14:48 15:55
[ Central Coast Highway & Ventura Avenue 08:53 09:48 10:48 11:34 12:34 13:34 H14:49 S14:52 15:59
@ Talara Avenue & Northview Avenue 08:57 09:52 10:52 11:38 12:38 13:38 H14:53 S15:.08 16:03
D | Sherry Street & Eastern Road 09:03 09:58 10:58 11:43 12:43 13:43 H14:58 S15:17 16:08
[ Roberta Street & Northumberland Way 09:05 10:00 11:00 11:45 12:45 13:45 H15:00 S15:19 16:10
R] Mingara Recreation Club 09:09 10:04 11:04 11:49 12:49 13:49 H15:04 $15:25 16:14
R Mingara Recreation Club .. 09:12 10:07 11:.07 11:52 12:52 13:52 H15:10 S15:30 16:17
[ Roberta Street & Northumberland Way H08:09 S08:09 09:16 10:11 11:11 11:56 12:56 13:56 H15:14 S15:35 16:21
D] Sherry Street & Northumberland Way H08:12 S08:12 09:18 10:13 11:13 11:58 12:58 13:58 H15:18 $15:38 16:23
I Talara Avenue & Northview Avenue H08:17 S08:20 09:24 10:19 11:19 12:04 13:04 14:04 H15:24 S15:43 16:29
[ Central Coast Highway & Rays Road H08:21 S08:31 09:29 10:23 11:23 12:08 13:08 14:08 H15:28 S15:47 16:33

Bateau Bay Square H08:24 S08:34 09:32 10:26 11:26 12:11 13:11 14:11 H15:31 S15:51 16:36




Monday to Friday

Bateau Bay Square S07:10 HO7:30 11:25 14:00
H Wyong Road & South Street S07:14 H07:34 11:29 14:.04
Wyong Road & Beckingham Road S07:18 H07:39 11:34 14:09
@ Berkeley Road & Bundeena Road S07:25 H07:42 11:37 14:12
Enterprise Drive & Peach Orchard Road S07:35 H07:47 11:42 1417
[0 End of Liza Close S07:40 H07:52
Ourimbah University S07:48 H08:00 11:44 14:19
Ourimbah Station East S07:50 H08:02 11:46 14:21
A Ourimbah Station West S07:52 H08:04 11:49 14:24
E Pacific Highway & Pacific Motorway $08:07 H08:07 11:54 14:29
H Pacific Highway & Palmdale Road S08:08 HO8:11 11:56 14:31
El Kangy Angy Mobile Village SU08:10 H08:13  11:58 14:33
B Westfield Tuggerah S08:19 H08:20 12:05 14:40
B 0ld Maitland Road & McPhersons Road S08:25 H08:26
[ Tuggerah Station West .. 12:08 14:43
Wyong Station $08:35 H08:32 12:12  14:47
Wyong Station 08:25 12:45 T15:40
[ Tuggerah Station West W 12:48 A
B 0ld Maitland Road & McPhersons Road .. 16:05
B Westfield Tuggerah 08:40 12:52 16:13
El Kangy Angy Mobile Village 08:47 13:00 16:23
Pacific Highway & Palmdale Road 08:48 13:02 16:25
E Pacific Highway & Pacific Motorway 08:50 13:04 16:26
A Ourimbah Station West 08:55 13:08 16:30
Ourimbah Station East 0857 13:11 16:32
Ourimbah University 08:59 13:13 16:34
[ End of Liza Close .. 16:42
Enterprise Drive & Peach Orchard Road 09:01 13:15 1647
@ Berkeley Road & Bundeena Road 09:09 13:23 16:55
Wyong Road & Beckingham Road 09:14 13:28 17:01
Wyong Road & Davidson Avenue 09:19 13:32 17:05
Bateau Bay Square 09:23 13:36 17:10

©  Monday to Friday Bateau Bay Square to Wyong (& return)



Monday to Friday / Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays =~ Tumbi Umbi anti-clockwise loop

Monday to Friday

Bateau Bay Square . 09:23 11:23 13:20 16:15
Wyong Road & South Street .. 09:28 11:28 13:25 16:20
B Hinemoa Avenue & Adelaide Street .. 09:31 11:31 13:28 1623
@ Mingara Recreation Club .. 09:36 11:36 13:33 16:28
Wyong Road & Beckingham Road .. 09:39 11:39 13:36 16:31
El Hansens Road & Tumbi Road .. 0945 11:45 13:42 16:37
[ Tuggerah Lakes Secondary College .. 0947 11:47 13:44 16:39
EEl TumbiRoad & Central Coast Highway 09:00 09:51 11:51 1348 16:43
Crystal Street & Kalakau Avenue 09:05 09:56 11:56 13:53 16:48
EE Forresters Beach Road & Central Coast Hwy ~ 09:07 09:58 11:58 13:55 16:50
Coleridge Road & Shakespeare Avenue 09:10 10.01 12:01 13:58 16:53
[ Central Coast Highway & Rays Road 09:15 10:06 12:06 14:.03 16:58
Bateau Bay Square 09:19 10:10 12:10 14:07 17:02
Bateau Bay Square .. 10:35 12:35 14:35
H WyongRoad & South Street .. 10:40 12:40 14:40
B Hinemoa Avenue & Adelaide Street .. 10:43 12:43 1443
@ Mingara Recreation Club .. 10:48 12:48 14:48
Wyong Road & Beckingham Road .. 10:51 12:51 14:51
Bl Hansens Road & Tumbi Road .. 10:57 12:57 14:57
Tuggerah Lakes Secondary College 08:57
EEl TumbiRoad & Central Coast Highway 09:01 11:02 13:02 15:02
Crystal Street & Kalakau Avenue 09:.06 11:07 13:07 15:07
[E Forresters Beach Road & Central Coast Hwy ~ 09:08 11:09 13:09 15:09
B Coleridge Road & Shakespeare Avenue 09:11 11:12 13:12 15:12
[ Central Coast Highway & Rays Road 09:16 11:17 13:17 15:17
Bateau Bay Square 09:20 11:21 13:21 15:21




Monday to Friday

Bateau Bay Square .. 10:15 12:15 1410 16:30
[ Central Coast Highway & Ventura Avenue .. 10118 12:18 14:13 16:33
[ Coleridge Road & Shakespeare Avenue .. 1023 12:23 14:18 16:38
EE Forresters Beach Road & Central Coast Hwy .. 1026 1226 14:21 1641
Crystal Street & Kalakau Avenue .. 10:28 12:28 14:23 16143
EEl TumbiRoad & Central Coast Highway 09:05 10:33 12:33 14:28 16:48
@ Tuggerah Lakes Secondary College 09:14 10:36 12:36 .. 16:51
El Hansens Road & Tumbi Road 09:17 10:39 12:39 14:32 16:54
Wyong Road & Beckingham Road 09:23 1045 12:45 14:38 17:00
[ Mingara Recreation Club 09:26 10:48 12:48 1441 17:03
Bl Hinemoa Avenue & Adelaide Street 09:29 10:51 12:51 14:45 17.06
H Wyong Road & Davidson Avenue 09:33 10:55 12:55 14:48 17:10
Bateau Bay Square 09:38 11:00 13:00 14:53 17:15
Bateau Bay Square .. 11:25 13:25 15:25
[ Central Coast Highway & Ventura Avenue .. 11:28 13:28 15:28
[ Coleridge Road & Shakespeare Avenue .. 11:32 13:32 15:32
EE Forresters Beach Road & Central Coast Hwy .. 11:35 13:35 1535
Crystal Street & Kalakau Avenue .. 11:37 13:37 15:37
EEl TumbiRoad & Central Coast Highway .. 1142 1342 15:42
¥ Tuggerah Lakes Secondary College 09:29
El Hansens Road & Tumbi Road 09:31 11:47 13:47 1547
Wyong Road & Beckingham Road 09:37 11:53 13:53 15:53
@ Mingara Recreation Club 09:41 11:56 13:56 1556
B Hinemoa Avenue & Adelaide Street 09:44 11:59 13:59 15:59
H Wyong Road & Davidson Avenue 09:48 12:03 14:03 16:03
Bateau Bay Square 09:53 12:08 14:08 16:08

=  Monday to Friday / Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays Tumbi Umbi clockwise loop



Explanation of definitions
and symbols

A Bus operates via McPhersons Dr, Mardi.

B Bus operates from Gosford to Bateau Bay Square
as Route 21 then continues to Wyong Hospital via
Toukley and Lake Haven as per Route 29.

C Bus operates from Gosford to Bateau Bay Square as
Route 17 then continues to Lake Haven via Toukley as
per Route 29.

D For travel from Gosford and Erina Fair to Lake Haven
and Toukley transfer from Route 21 due into Bateau
Bay Square at 14:18.

E For travel to Erina Fair and Gosford transfer at Bateau
Bay Square to Route 22 due at 09:47.

F On school days ONLY bus diverts to OLOR Shelly
Beach via Shelly Bch Rd, Redmyre St, Bloomfield St,
Mayfair St, Shelly Bch Rd then normal route.

H Bus operates during school holidays ONLY.

P Bus picks up and drops outside the Catholic Church
cnr The Entrance Rd and Ashton Ave opposite Lakeside
Plaza Shopping Centre.

S Bus operates on school days ONLY.

T Bus operates via South Tacoma.

U Bus operates via Old Tuggerah Rd and Prestons Rd.

W Bus operates via Woodbury Park Dr in lieu of Pacific
Hwy.

. Bus does not operate through this point.

Public Holidays

The Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays timetable
operates on all Public Holidays except Christmas Day.
See the Christmas Day timetables for details.

Hail & Ride

All services operating in rural areas operate as Hail &
Ride. Simply stand on the side of the road where it is
safe for the bus to stop and hail the bus driver as the bus
approaches. Suburban areas have designated bus stops
which should be used where available.

Train Times & Late Trains

Train times shown in this timetable are effective as at

20 October 2013 and are subject to change. On Monday
to Friday after 16:00 buses will wait a reasonable time for
late arriving trains. This may cause some buses to run late
when operating to and from a railway station.

12

Bus route map

McPherson Rd

Old Maitland Rd
]

Mardi | wyong rd

Palmdale

Pacific Hwy

University of Newcastle
_'j > ‘UA/HHWHH Campus

%y .
z ©,
HO,  ..%, Ourimbah
i Station

rain fu nvaras
Newcastle

Gosford
RRRREH - € 15 | Gosora|

@l ® Imperial .
Shopping Erina

Centre

)Mann t

Terrigal Dr

@[ Erina Fair
Karalta Rd | Shopping Centre

Gosford &
S

@

&
v
/

The Entrance Rd

York St

=)
/ ]
rain towards o
Sydney East E
Gosford
Legend
e BUS route Timing point

X3 Bus route number (@) - Train line/station



19, 29, 45, 47, 48 Ill

| ——— | ][ R CMYET(¢ ]
o § @ Lake Haven Shopping Centre
Newcastle N Goobarabah Ave
Wyong e L Bt
+ Station 12)4“’5\ &
i Wyong o Lake 3
>0 3
B kK Haven 32 -
ol [m] =
s Sparks Rd ] -g
& B 4 &
i Tuggerah
| station S %, Gorokan Toukley 3
£ %
o Wi ] g . .
S Hosotal ® 5 Kanwal 4 3 [3—Mainkd o Noraville
gTUggerah Wyong Hospital [i291[N] ljoinsA
Tuggerah o Below Left
Joins A
Above Right
kel
o
2
g
=
Berkeley Chittaway,P QX
Vale m d \562’ %@«‘ett Dr
: \g)
%&erprlse Dr K] The Entrance
. Albatross Rd E: North
Berkeley %
& 2 Privite E) Chittaway
taindaleN¥%, g forle ¢ Bay S
<, S 2 | <
&g < o
= IS
g III. The Entrance
S Lakeside
Shopping
. Centre
Glenning
Valley Blue
Bay
Toowoon Bay Rd
E Recreation Club SheIIy
(]
Mingara Recreation Club [ESI[JR]| shelly Beach Ry B€ach
- y
X129 81 14711481 | Bateau Bay Square
Tumbi Umbi Rays Rd
Tallara Ave
Joins A E
7.9.
Below Right |6' I/'——
Wamberal , 5o

>
'5even Ave

/%
The Entrance Rd x%'

Bellevue Rd

Tumbi Rd
o)
&E
5]
Scenic Rd

Forresters
Joins A Beach
Above Left

Street Legend

1. Coleridge Rd

2. Shakespeare Ave
3. Kipling Dr

4. Rickard Ave

5. Ireland Dr

6. Premier Wy

7. Northview Dr

8. Berne St

9. Valley View Rd
10. Dunning Ave

11. Northumberland Wy
12. Adelaide St

13. Hinemoa Ave
14. Yimbala St

Diagrammatic Map
Not to Scale
North

ATransport



Getting around

by public transport

All over NSW, modes and services have come

together as an integrated system to help you get =
around more easily by public transport. Plan yOU r trl p at
. transportnsw.info
Sydney Trains
The train service that gets you around the . .
city and suburbs of Sydney. Visit the Transport website

NSW TrainLink and find the latest travel

Intercity and Regional services that take you apps ar_\d t'met?bles to plan
to the Blue Mountains, Central Coast, your trip by train, bus,
Newcastle, the Southern Highlands, ferry or light rail.

the South Coast and beyond.

©0

Buses You will find fares, routes,

E Hundreds of bus routes in cities, suburbs and Spec_'al e_V€ntS and pOP_Ular
beyond connect you with shopping centres, destinations, plus details
schools, hospitals and more. of accessible services for
Ferries customers with disabilities.

The Sydney and Newcastle harbours and
waterways are navigated by ferry services.

Light Rail

From Central Station to Sydney's Inner West,
including Paddy’s Markets, Darling Harbour,
The Star and the Sydney Fish Market.

00

‘! TFNSW M369_1_2 0813

Visit transportnsw.info
Call 131500 TTY 1800 637 500

ATransport



